Converse (3-0,0-0 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Newberry (0-2,0-0 SAC)
11/15/23 at Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

_I?_ate: 11/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.ETégzOerIXrena, Newberry, SC Converse 46 32 78
Newberry 21 37 58
Converse 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dawkins,Uzziah * 27 6-8 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 16
03 Jamison,C.J. o 30 5-10 855 1-2 2-7 9 3 0 0 0 1 14
15  Pullen,Joel * 31 4-9 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 3 8
20 Buffo,Edo o 27 3-10 1-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 2 0 1 7
23 Da Campo,Leonardo * 19 1-3 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 1 7
21  Burgess III,Earl 17 6-8 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 13
00 Morgan,Malcolm 20 2-5 1-3 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 1 7
04  Mitchell,Jay 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Yacinthe,Kervens 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Ahnstrand,Isac 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jones,Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Uzoka,Chuks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 8-26 10-14 8-29 37 18 16 9 0 8 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31 61.29 % 6-13 46.15 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 2-13 15.38 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 30-62 48.4 % 8-26 30.8 % 10-14 71.4 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Dawkins,Uzziah Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Newberry 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cusaac,Booker * 17 2-6 0-2 6-7 5-3 8 1 0 1 1 0 10
15 Johnson,Jalen i 30 3-11 1-6 1-1 6-0 6 3 0 0 0 0 8
01 Joseph,Malik * 24 3-12 1-7 1-3 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
12  Sheppard,Devario i 29 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 2 1 1 6
02 Byrd,Caleb * 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
04 Lovorn,James 15 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 5
55 Gibson,Sam 15 2-2 0-0 1-4 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Hawkins,Shane 11 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
00 Taylor,Bobby 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
14  Thompson,Al 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
22  Adams,Kobe 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
13  Thornton,Xavier 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-62 7-34 13-19 17-26 43 13 9 15 2 4 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33 24.24 % 2-18 11.11 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 5-16 31.25% 10-14 71.43 %
Total 19-62 30.6 % 7-34 20.6 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson,Jalen

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Converse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
19:43 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO --
MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO 19:27
REBOUND OFF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO --
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 19:08
19:08 BLOCK by CUSAAC,BOOKER
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:08
18:47 MISS 3PTR by CUSAAC,BOOKER
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J. --
MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
18:11 TURNOVER by BYRD,CALEB
STEAL by PULLEN,JOEL 18:11
GOOD JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:06 2-0 V2
FOUL by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 17:43
17:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PULLEN,JOEL --
MISS LAYUP by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO(in the paint) 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
17:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO --
MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,C.].(in the paint) 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
16:31 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

FOUL by BUFFO,EDO 16:31
16:31 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
16:31 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
16:31 SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES
16:31  2-2 GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,C.J. 16:16  5-2 V3

ASSIST by BUFFO,EDO --
15:48 MISS LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,UZZIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,C.J. 15:38 82 V6
ASSIST by DAWKINS,UZZIAH --

15:08 TURNOVER by CUSAAC,BOOKER
STEAL by JAMISON,C.J. 15:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:04
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 14:48 11-2 V9
ASSIST by BUFFO,EDO --
14:31 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER
14:27 MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:25 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
14:25 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
SUB OUT by PULLEN,JOEL 14:25
SUB IN by MORGAN,MALCOLM 14:25
14:13 FOUL by LOVORN,JAMES
GOOD FT by MORGAN,MALCOLM 14:13 12-2 V10
GOOD FT by MORGAN,MALCOLM 14:13 13-2 V11
13:52 13-4 V9 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 13:30
SUB IN by BURGESS III,EARL 13:30

MISS JUMPER by BURGESS III,EARL(in the paint) 13:27



-- REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

13:20 MISS JUMPER by LOVORN,JAMES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

13:17 13-6 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,C.J.(in the paint) 13:10

13:10 BLOCK by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,C.J. =
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,C.J.(in the paint) 13:04 15-6 V9

12:54 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MALCOLM --
GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS III,EARL(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 12:49 17-6 V11
ASSIST by MORGAN,MALCOLM --

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 12:49

SUB OUT by BUFFO,EDO 12:49

SUB OUT by BURGESS III,EARL 12:49

SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAY 12:49

SUB IN by PULLEN,JOEL 12:49

SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 12:49

12:26 17-8 V9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOVORN,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MALCOLM 12:07 20-8 V12
ASSIST by PULLEN,JOEL --
11:46 TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:46 SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES
11:46 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY
SUB OUT by JAMISON,C.J. 11:46
SUB IN by BUFFO,EDO 11:46
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MALCOLM 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER
11:30 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

FOUL by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 11:30
11:30 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
11:30 SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
11:30 SUB IN by ADAMS,KOBE
11:30 SUB IN by GIBSON,SAM

11:20 20-11 V9 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,BOBBY
o ASSIST by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

GOOD 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO 11:05 23-11 V12
ASSIST by MORGAN,MALCOLM --
FOUL by MORGAN,MALCOLM 10:52
10:52 MISS FT by GIBSON,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
10:52 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB
10:52 MISS FT by GIBSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS III,EARL --
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 10:52
SUB IN by BURGESS III,EARL 10:52
TURNOVER by BUFFO,EDO 10:37
10:37 STEAL by ADAMS,KOBE
10:34 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO 09:44
== REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KOBE
09:22 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,BOBBY
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAY 09:22
SUB IN by JAMISON,C.]. 09:22
SUB OUT by MORGAN,MALCOLM 09:02
SUB IN by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 09:02
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 08:51 25-13 V12

08:36 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BOBBY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,UZZIAH --

MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 08:23
== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,BOBBY
08:08 FOUL by ADAMS,KOBE
08:08 TURNOVER by ADAMS,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,UZZIAH(in the paint) 07:52 27-13 V 14
ASSIST by BUFFO,EDO ==
07:41 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,BOBBY
STEAL by BUFFO,EDO 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by PULLEN,JOEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:36 29-13 V 16
ASSIST by BUFFO,EDO ==
07:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
07:33 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BOBBY
07:33 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KOBE
07:33 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAM
07:33 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK
07:33 SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES
07:33 SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER
07:16 TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
SUB OUT by BUFFO,EDO 07:16
SUB IN by MORGAN,MALCOLM 07:16
GOOD JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL 07:02 31-13 V 18
06:45 MISS 3PTR by CUSAAC,BOOKER

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J. =
GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS III,EARL(in the paint) 06:36 33-13 V20
ASSIST by MORGAN,MALCOLM =

06:17 TURNOVER by LOVORN,JAMES
STEAL by BURGESS III,EARL 06:17
TURNOVER by BURGESS III,EARL 06:06

05:40 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
05:37 33-15 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS III,EARL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:33 35-15 V20

ASSIST by PULLEN,JOEL ==

05:17 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PULLEN,JOEL ==
MISS JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL(in the paint) 04:47
== REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
04:36 SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES
04:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN
04:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J. ==
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MALCOLM(in the paint) 04:21 37-15 V 22
ASSIST by BURGESS III,EARL ==

03:59 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
— REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
03:54 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
03:53 37-17 V20 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by PULLEN,JOEL 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
03:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY
SUB OUT by JAMISON,C.]J. 03:53
SUB OUT by BURGESS III,EARL 03:53
SUB IN by YACINTHE,KERVENS 03:53
SUB IN by BUFFO,EDO 03:53
03:53 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,UZZIAH(in the paint) 03:38 39-18 V21

ASSIST by BUFFO,EDO --
03:20 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN

03:16 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUFFO,EDO o
TURNOVER by MORGAN,MALCOLM 03:12
02:50 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by YACINTHE,KERVENS --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MALCOLM 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB
02:01 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PULLEN,JOEL --
01:37 FOUL by BYRD,CALEB
SUB OUT by MORGAN,MALCOLM 01:37
SUB OUT by YACINTHE,KERVENS 01:37
SUB OUT by PULLEN,JOEL 01:37
SUB IN by JAMISON,C.]. 01:37
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAY 01:37
SUB IN by BURGESS III,EARL 01:37
GOOD JUMPER by BURGESS III,EARL(in the paint) 01:31 41-18 V23
01:08 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
01:04 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,CALEB
00:59 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MALIK
FOUL by BUFFO,EDO 00:59
00:59 TURNOVER by BYRD,CALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BOBBY
00:59 SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER
SUB OUT by BUFFO,EDO 00:59
SUB IN by PULLEN,JOEL 00:59
GOOD JUMPER by BURGESS III,EARL(in the paint) 00:43 43-18 V25

00:17 43-21 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
-- ASSIST by BYRD,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 00:04 46-21 V 25

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Converse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
20:00 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
20:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
20:00 SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
20:00 SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES
20:00 SUB IN by THORNTON,XAVIER
20:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,KOBE
20:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,SAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAY 20:00

SUB OUT by BURGESS III,EARL 20:00

SUB IN by BUFFO,EDO 20:00

SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 20:00
19:51 FOUL by LOVORN,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by BUFFO,EDO 19:41 48-21 V27
19:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BUFFO,EDO --
GOOD LAYUP by BUFFO,EDO(in the paint) 19:13 50-21 V29
ASSIST by PULLEN,JOEL —=

18:58 TURNOVER by LOVORN,JAMES
STEAL by PULLEN,JOEL 18:58
MISS JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL(in the paint) 18:58

REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,UZZIAH ==



GOOD FT by DAWKINS,UZZIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAWKINS,UZZIAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
TURNOVER by BUFFO,EDO

MISS JUMPER by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
MISS 3PTR by PULLEN,JOEL

FOUL by PULLEN,JOEL

TURNOVER by PULLEN,JOEL

FOUL by JAMISON,C.J.

SUB OUT by PULLEN,JOEL

SUB IN by MORGAN,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO

FOUL by JAMISON,C.J.

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
SUB IN by BURGESS III,EARL

FOUL TECH by DAWKINS,UZZIAH
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,UZZIAH
MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO

REBOUND DEF by BUFFO,EDO

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,UZZIAH

SUB IN by PULLEN,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by PULLEN,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS FT by MORGAN,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MORGAN,MALCOLM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.].

TURNOVER by MORGAN,MALCOLM

18:58
18:58
18:58
18:42
18:42
18:24
18:04
17:59
17:34

17:23

17:05
17:02
16:52
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:20

15:56
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:26

15:12
14:58
14:58
14:51
14:48
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40

14:24
14:21
14:21
14:21
13:53
13:53

51-21 V30
52-21 V31

52-23 V29

52-26 V 26

52-29 V23

52-30 V22

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by ADAMS,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES

STEAL by ADAMS,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
ASSIST by LOVORN,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM

MISS FT by GIBSON,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIBSON,SAM
FOUL by LOVORN,JAMES

SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ

FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM
TURNOVER by THORNTON,XAVIER
FOUL by GIBSON,SAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,KOBE

SUB IN by HAWKINS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

FOUL by THORNTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by THORNTON,XAVIER
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

STEAL by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO



GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(fastbreak)(in the
13:47 52-32 V20 paint)

-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,A]

GOOD JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL 13:38 54-32 V22

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:38

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:38
13:38 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAM
13:38 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK
13:38 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J. ==

SUB OUT by BURGESS III,EARL 13:35

SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 13:35

GOOD LAYUP by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO(in the paint) 13:29 56-32 V 24

12:58 56-35 V21 GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,SHANE
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

12:41 FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 12:41 57-35 V22
GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 12:41 58-35 V 23
12:22 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J. ==
SUB OUT by MORGAN,MALCOLM 12:10
SUB IN by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 12:10
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,UZZIAH(in the paint) 12:06 60-35 V 25
11:58 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MALIK
11:58 60-37 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)

FOUL by JAMISON,C.J. 11:58
SUB OUT by BUFFO,EDO 11:58
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAY 11:58
11:58 60-38 V 22 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
TURNOVER by PULLEN,JOEL 11:46
11:46 STEAL by HAWKINS,SHANE
11:42 TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHANE
STEAL by PULLEN,JOEL 11:42
MISS JUMPER by PULLEN,JOEL 11:18

== REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,SHANE
10:59 60-40 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,C.J. 10:42 63-40 V 23
ASSIST by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO --

10:26 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO --
10:10 FOUL by THOMPSON,AJ
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAY 10:10
SUB OUT by PULLEN,JOEL 10:10
SUB IN by MORGAN,MALCOLM 10:10
SUB IN by BUFFO,EDO 10:10
GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 10:10 64-40 V 24
GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 10:10 65-40 V25
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 10:10
SUB IN by BURGESS III,EARL 10:10
09:53 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
—- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,SHANE
FOUL by DAWKINS,UZZIAH 09:53
09:51 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,AJ
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,C.J. 09:27
- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AJ
09:11 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,SHANE
—- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
09:08 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS III,EARL ==
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,C.].(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,C.J. ==
08:55 FOUL by HAWKINS,SHANE



GOOD FT by JAMISON,C.J.

MISS FT by JAMISON,C.J.

GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS III,EARL
ASSIST by DAWKINS,UZZIAH

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS III,EARL
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,C.].
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by BUFFO,EDO

FOUL by DAWKINS,UZZIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMISON,C.].
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAY

SUB IN by YACINTHE,KERVENS

MISS 3PTR by YACINTHE,KERVENS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BURGESS III,EARL(in the paint)

STEAL by MORGAN,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUFFO,EDO

MISS LAYUP by BUFFO,EDO(in the paint)

FOUL by YACINTHE,KERVENS
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,UZZIAH
SUB OUT by BUFFO,EDO

SUB IN by JAMISON,C.].

SUB IN by PULLEN,JOEL

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MALCOLM
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAY

MISS 3PTR by YACINTHE,KERVENS

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAY

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,C.J.

GOOD JUMPER by YACINTHE,KERVENS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YACINTHE,KERVENS
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,C.].(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

08:55 66-40 V 26

08:55
08:55
08:55

08:40

08:22

07:55

07:30

07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26

66-43

69-43

69-44
69-45

69-46

69-47

69-49

71-49

73-49

V 23

V 26

V 25
V24

V 23

V 22

V 20

Vv 22

V 24

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AJ
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,SHANE

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO
SUB IN by ADAMS,KOBE

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHANE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHANE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES
TURNOVER by LOVORN,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,SHANE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES

GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by JAMISON,C.].

SUB OUT by BURGESS III,EARL
SUB IN by AHNSTRAND,ISAC
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

FOUL by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAY

FOUL by MITCHELL,JAY

MISS FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
FOUL by AHNSTRAND,ISAC

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

MISS LAYUP by YACINTHE,KERVENS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YACINTHE,KERVENS

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PULLEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PULLEN,JOEL

SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

SUB IN by JONES,BEN

SUB IN by UZOKA,CHUKS

GOOD LAYUP by AHNSTRAND,ISAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YACINTHE,KERVENS

FOUL by UZOKA,CHUKS

73-51

73-52
73-53

74-53

76-53

78-53
78-56

78-57
78-58

Vv 22

V21
V 20

V21

V 23

V 25
V 22

V21
V 20

SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KOBE

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHANE
SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY

SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO

GOOD JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER

MISS FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER

GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
FOUL by CUSAAC,BOOKER

MISS FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOSEPH,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB
ASSIST by TAYLOR,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER

GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER
GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER



